

TANAMI GOLD NL

28 November 2017

COMPLETION OF THE SALE OF THE WESTERN TANAMI PROJECT

Tanami Gold NL (ASX:TAM) (**Tanami Gold**) refers to its announcement on 3 October 2017 regarding the conditional sale and purchase agreement with Northern Star (Tanami Gold) Pty Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Northern Star Resources Limited (ASX:NST) (**Northern Star**), in relation to the divestment of Tanami Gold's interest in the Western Tanami Project for A\$4 million in cash (**Transaction**).

The board of directors of Tanami Gold is pleased to announce that, following shareholder approval of the Transaction at the AGM held earlier today, the parties have now completed the Transaction via the sale and purchase of 100% of the fully paid ordinary shares in Tanami Exploration NL.

As previously advised, following completion of the Transaction, Tanami Gold will continue to focus on the joint development of the Central Tanami Project with Northern Star.

Gerard McMahon Chairman